
Compliance statement food approval

We hereby confirm that the goods, supplied by Euroflex BV, and the raw materials they have been produced with, are not harmful to health, according to the present state of scientific knowledge and the declarations of our suppliers.

The goods meet the limits of the recommendations in force, according to the legislation of the member countries of the EU, based on the guidelines of the EC 1935/2004/EC and 2023/2006/EC and his amendment 282/2008/EC.

The amount of heavy metals such as cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), mercury (Hg) and chromate (VI) (Cr VI) is below 100 mg/kg according the European Directive 94/62/EG.

Euroflex has certificates of test (of worst case samples of the product range) of the determination of global migration as recording in the European Regulation No 1935/2004 and the European Directives (82/711/EEC and his amendments (93/8/EEC – 97/48/EEC) – 85/572/EEC – 2002/72/EC and his amendments). The analyses are in conformity with NBN EN 1186-1 (June 2002).

We also declare that our goods are in accordance with the German legislation (BfR), the FDA requirements in the USA, including its subsequent revisions.

Our products are not harmful to health, provided that they are properly handled and used for the purpose they are supplied for.

The user bears the responsibility as to approval of our materials for a particular application.

Since Euroflex does not know the exact composition of the producer's product, it is the food producer's duty to make sure that the use of packaging from filling to retail trade is in accordance with the existing legislation.

All our agreements are in accordance with the European law, as mentioned above. In case of deviant legislation in the country of use, the conformity of our products in relation to enforced local legislation is the responsibility of our customers.

We are fulfilling our obligations as a responsible manufacturer by obtaining clearance certificates from our suppliers and from independent expert organizations.

Euroflex BV

Ing. R. Seele
Managing Director

Date: 03th of January 2011

